
MGCSA 
65th ANNUAL TURF CONFERENCE 

NOVEMBER 18, 19 & 20, 1992 
NORTHLAND INN • BROOKLYN PARK, MINNESOTA 

Wednesday, November 18, 1992 
7:30-10:00 a.m. Registration 
9:00-10:30 MGCSA Annual Business Meeting & Elections 
11:00-1:00 Lunch & Awards 
1:00-1:30 Bob Mugaas, Agricultural Extension Agent, 

University of Minnesota: 
Environmental Impact of Nutrients 

1:30-2:00 Dr. Ward Stienstra, Pathologist, 
University of Minnesota 
Snow Mold and Dollar Spot Update 

2:00-2:15 Break 
2:15-2:45 Dr. Don Taylor, University of Wisconsin at 

River Falls: Sands and Micronutrients. 
2:45-400 Bill Sauer, Productivity Consultants: 

An Approach to Service Excellence. 

Thursday, November 19, 1992 

7:30-8:30 

8:00-9:00 

Fellowship Meeting 
TBA 
Registration 

9:00-9:30 

9:30-10:00 

10:00-10:15 
10:15-11:00 

11:00-11:30 

11:30-12:00 

12:00-1:00 
12:00-1:00 
1:00-5:00 
5:00-6:00 
5:30-9:00 

John Roberts, Turf Extension Specialist, 
University of New Hampshire: 
Winter Crown Hydration Damage. 
William R. Roberts, CGCS, 
GCSAA President: 
Proposed Bylaws Changes. 
Break 
Dr. Michael Hurdzan, 
Hurdzan Design Group: 
Cart Path Construction Liability 
James Latham, 
USGA Great Lakes Director: 
Turf Tips. 
Dr. Joe Vargas, 
Michigan State University: 
Is Dollar Spot Becoming Resistant 
Lunch 
Past President's Luncheon 
Trade Show 
Board Speaker Dinner 
Hospitality Night 

Friday, November 20, 1992 
Main Ballroom 

8:00-9:00 Registration 
7:30-8:30 Industrial Relations Meeting 
9:00-9:30 John Roberts, Turf Extension Specialist, 

University of New Hampshire: 
Winter Blankets. 

Friday, November 20, 1992 — Continued 

9:30-10:00 

10:00-10:15 
10:15-11:00 

11:00-11:30 

11:30-12:00 

12:00-1:00 
1:00-1:30 

1:30-2:00 

2:00-2:30 

2:30-2:45 
2:45-3:15 
3:15-3:45 

Don Sellinger, Bailey Nurseries, Inc. 
Woody Plants 
Break 
Dr. Michael Hurdzan, 
Hurdzan Design Group: 
Green Renovation 
James Latham, 
USGA Great Lakes Director: 
Year in Review. 
Dr. Joe Vargas, 
Michigan State University 
Management of Summer Patch 
Lunch 
Don Sellinger, Bailey Nurseries, Inc. 
Herbaceous Plants. 
Dr. Don White, 
Department of Horticulture, 
University of Minnesota: Poa Update 
Ross Galarneault, 
Executive Director, MGA 
The Role of the MGA to the MGCSA. 
Break 
TBA 
Brad Pedersen, 
Turfgrass Extension Specialist, 
University of Minnesota 
The Minnesota Turfgrass Foundation 

EVENING BANQUET 
Minnesota Room 

6:00-7:00 Cash Bar and Appetizers 
7:00-8:00 Dinner 
8:00-9:00 Entertainment—Guy Green, KFAN 

CONCURRENT SESSION 
Starting Friday at 10:00 a.m. 
Longfellow Room 

10:00-11:00 Bob Riehe, MTI Distributing Co. 
TBA 

11:00-l 2:00 Dan Nubbe, Dave Needham, 
Bergerson-Caswell, Inc. 
Wells and Pumps 

12:00-1:00 Lunch 
1:00-2:00 Don Laschansky, 

Foley-United Industrial Products Division: 
Reel Sharpening 

2:00-3:00 Patrick McLaughlin, Division Sales 
Rep. Valvoline Oil Co. 
TBA 


