## **MGCSA**

## 65th ANNUAL TURF CONFERENCE NOVEMBER 18, 19 & 20, 1992 NORTHLAND INN • BROOKLYN PARK, MINNESOTA

Wednesday, November 18, 1992		Friday, November 20, 1992 — Continued	
7:30-10:00 a.m.	Registration	9:30-10:00	Don Sellinger, Bailey Nurseries, Inc.
9:00-10:30	MGCSA Annual Business Meeting & Elections		Woody Plants
11:00-1:00	Lunch & Awards	10:00-10:15	Break
1:00-1:30	Bob Mugaas, Agricultural Extension Agent,	10:15-11:00	Dr. Michael Hurdzan,
	University of Minnesota:		Hurdzan Design Group:
	Environmental Impact of Nutrients		Green Renovation
1:30-2:00	Dr. Ward Stienstra, Pathologist,	11:00-11:30	James Latham,
	University of Minnesota		USGA Great Lakes Director:
	Snow Mold and Dollar Spot Update		Year in Review.
2:00-2:15	Break	11:30-12:00	Dr. Joe Vargas,
2:15-2:45	Dr. Don Taylor, University of Wisconsin at		Michigan State University
	River Falls: Sands and Micronutrients.	£.	Management of Summer Patch
2:45-400	Bill Sauer, Productivity Consultants:	12:00-1:00	Lunch
	An Approach to Service Excellence.	1:00-1:30	<b>Don Sellinger</b> , Bailey Nurseries, Inc.
			Herbaceous Plants.
Thursday, November 19, 1992		1:30-2:00	Dr. Don White,
7:30-8:30	844 MH H H H H		Department of Horticulture,
	Fellowship Meeting TBA		University of Minnesota: Poa Update
8:00-9:00		2:00-2:30	Ross Galarneault,
	Registration		Executive Director, MGA
9:00-9:30	John Roberts, Turf Extension Specialist,		The Role of the MGA to the MGCSA.
	University of New Hampshire:	2:30-2:45	Break
	Winter Crown Hydration Damage.	2:45-3:15	TBA
9:30-10:00	William R. Roberts, CGCS,	3:15-3:45	Brad Pedersen,
	GCSAA President:		Turfgrass Extension Specialist,
	Proposed Bylaws Changes.		University of Minnesota
10:00-10:15	Break		The Minnesota Turfgrass Foundation
10:15-11:00	Dr. Michael Hurdzan,		
	Hurdzan Design Group:	EVENING BANQUET	
	Cart Path Construction Liability	Minnesota Roo	m
11:00-11:30	James Latham,		
	USGA Great Lakes Director:	6:00-7:00	Cash Bar and Appetizers
	Turf Tips.	7:00-8:00	Dinner
11:30-12:00	Dr. Joe Vargas,	8:00-9:00	Entertainment— <b>Guy Green</b> , KFAN
	Michigan State University:		Zintoritaminoni Guy Greezi, in in i
	Is Dollar Spot Becoming Resistant	CONCURRENT SESSION	
12:00-1:00	Lunch	Starting Friday at 10:00 a.m.	
12:00-1:00	Past President's Luncheon	Longfellow Room	
1:00-5:00	Trade Show	Longichow ito	
5:00-6:00	Board Speaker Dinner	10:00-11:00	Bob Riehe, MTI Distributing Co.
5:30-9:00	Hospitality Night		TBA
		11:00-12:00	Dan Nubbe, Dave Needham,
Friday, Noven	nber 20, 1992		Bergerson-Caswell, Inc.
M-:- D-II			Wells and Pumps
Main Ballroom			
	Registration	12:00-1:00	Lunch
8:00-9:00	Registration Industrial Relations Meeting	12:00-1:00 1:00-2:00	Lunch  Don Laschansky.
8:00-9:00 7:30-8:30	Industrial Relations Meeting	12:00-1:00 1:00-2:00	Don Laschansky,
8:00-9:00 7:30-8:30	Industrial Relations Meeting  John Roberts, Turf Extension Specialist,		<b>Don Laschansky</b> , Foley-United Industrial Products Division:
	Industrial Relations Meeting  John Roberts, Turf Extension Specialist, University of New Hampshire:	1:00-2:00	<b>Don Laschansky</b> , Foley-United Industrial Products Division: Reel Sharpening
8:00-9:00 7:30-8:30	Industrial Relations Meeting  John Roberts, Turf Extension Specialist,		<b>Don Laschansky</b> , Foley-United Industrial Products Division: